
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
PARTICIPATING ADDENDUM NUMBER 7-19-70-46-07 

AMENDMENT 2 
Copiers and Managed Print Services 

Colorado NASPO ValuePoint Master Agreement Number 140603
Sharp Electronics Corporation (Contractor) 

Page 1 of 2 

The parties mutually agree to amend Participating Addendum 7-19-70-46-07 as follows: 

1) Agreement is extended from December 31, 2022 to July 31, 2024. Section 2.
TERM, subparagraph A is revised to read as follows:

A. The term of this Participating Addendum shall begin upon signature
approval by the State and will end July 31, 2024, or upon termination by
the State, whichever occurs first.

2) Section 21. EXECUTIVE ORDER N-6-22 – RUSSIA SANCTIONS is hereby added
to read as follows:

21. EXECUTIVE ORDER N-6-22 – RUSSIA SANCTIONS

On March 4, 2022, Governor Gavin Newsom issued Executive Order N-6-
22 (the EO) regarding Economic Sanctions against Russia and Russian 
entities and individuals. “Economic Sanctions” refers to sanctions imposed 
by the U.S. government in response to Russia’s actions in Ukraine, as well 
as any sanctions imposed under state law. The EO directs state agencies 
to terminate contracts with, and to refrain from entering any new contracts 
with, individuals or entities that are determined to be a target of Economic 
Sanctions. Accordingly, should the State determine Contractor is a target 
of Economic Sanctions or is conducting prohibited transactions with 
sanctioned individuals or entities, that shall be grounds for termination of 
this Participating Addendum. The State shall provide Contractor advance 
written notice of such termination, allowing Contractor at least thirty (30) 
calendar days to provide a written response. Termination shall be at the 
sole discretion of the State. 

All other terms and conditions of the Participating Addendum shall remain in full force 
and effect.



Participating Addendum 7-19-70-46-07 
Amendment 2

Page 2 of 2 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date of 
execution by both parties below.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Department of General Services 

CONTRACTOR

Sharp Electronics Corporation 
Agency Name Contractor Name

Authorized Signature Date Signed Authorized Signature Date Signed

Julie Matthews, MAU2 Supervisor
Printed Name/Title of Person Signing Printed Name/Title of Person Signing

707 Third Street
West Sacramento, CA 95605 

100 Paragon Drive 
Montvale, NJ  07645

Address Address
rvo 

11/29/2022



STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

PARTICIPATING ADDENDUM NUMBER 7-19-70-46-07 

AMENDMENT 1 

Copiers and Managed Print Services 

Colorado NASPO ValuePoint Master Agreement Number 140603 

Sharp Electronics Corporation (Contractor) 

Page 1 of 1 

The parties mutually agree to amend Participating Addendum 7-19-70-46-07 as follows: 

Section 2. TERM, subparagraph A is revised to read as follows: 

A. The term of this Participating Addendum shall begin upon signature
approval by the State and will end December 31, 2022, or upon
termination by the State, whichever occurs first.

All other terms and conditions of the Participating Addendum shall remain in full force 
and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date of 
execution by both parties below. 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

Department of General Services 

CONTRACTOR 

Sharp Electronics Corporation 

Agency Name Contractor Name 

Authorized Signature Date Signed Authorized Signature Date Signed 

Printed Name/Title of Person Signing Printed Name/Title of Person Signing 

707 Third Street 
West Sacramento, CA  95605 

100 Paragon Drive 
Montvale, NJ 07645 

Address Address 

12/1/21

Mike Marusic

12/14/2021

Stephanne Lim/MAU2 Supervisor
























	PA 7-19-70-46-07_Amendment 2
	PA_7-19-70-46-07_ Am 1
	7-19-70-46-07



